Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
J.P. Morgan Chase Bank, N.A. 2200 Ross Avenue	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? 📈 No		
6th Floor Dallas, TX 75201	Name: The Cookson Company Internal		
Individual(s) Association	Address: Attn: Paul Sugarman		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2417 South 50th Avenue		
Corporation- State:	City: Phoenix		
✓ Other National Bank	State: AZ		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zlp: 85043		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) May 28, 2008	✓ Corporation Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	OtherCltizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
✓ Other Release of Security Agreement	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,063,724 AND 1,142,357, 1,062,622, 808327		
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): COOKSON & DESIGN WEATHERBAR FIREFLY (STYLIZED) C COOKSON & DESIGN			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard E. Neff	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$115.00		
	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: c/o Greenberg Glusker et al.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
1900 Avenue of the Stars. Suite 2100	8. Payment Information:		
City: Los Angeles	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: CA Zip: 90067	Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (310) 201-7499	b. Deposit Account Number 501833		
Fax Number: (310) 201-2399 Email Address:neff@ggfirm.com	Authorized User Name Richard E. Neff		
	05/27/2008		
9, Signature:	Date		
SANTIAGO GIBAEDO	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Name of Person Signing	and all and an included the second		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING TRADEMARK ASSETS OF THE COOKSON COMPANY

J.P. MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in The Cookson Company's ownership interest in the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit "A" attached hereto as of May 28, 2008, which security interest was created by that certain Pledge and Security Agreement executed by The Cookson Company in favor of Secured Party, and which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 25, 2006, in Reel/Frame 3316/0987

Dated: May 23, 2008

J.P. MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Name: SANTIAGO GIRALDO

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS

(عدالاحد) COUNTY OF Pallas

On May 27, 2008 before me, Charmaine L. Wallace, personally appeared SAUTIAGO GILANDO, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and

State

My Commission Expires

CHARMAINE L WALLACE **NOTARY PUBLIC**

15522-00009/1639913.1

EXHIBIT "A"

TRADEMARKS¹

Mark	Application/Registration Number	Filing Date/ Registration Date
C COOKSON & Design	1,063,724	4/19/1977
"Firefly" (Stylized)	1,142,357	12/9/1980
COOKSON & Design	1,062,622	4/5/1977
WEATHERBAR	0808327	5/17/66

2